

adani™

Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited

Registered Office : "Adani House", Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
 CIN : L63090GJ1998PLC034182
 Phone : 079-26565555; Fax: 079-25555500;
 Email : investor.apsezl@adani.com | Website : www.adaniports.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018**

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		March 31,	March 31,	March 31,	March 31,
		2018	2018	2017	2017
		(Refer Note 2)	Audited	(Refer Note 2)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,182.86	11,322.96	2,231.46	8,439.35
2	Net Profit for the period before taxes, Minority Interest and Share in profit of Joint Ventures (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,325.19	5,389.31	1,173.18	4,178.87
3	Net Profit for the period before taxes, Minority Interest and Share in profit of Joint Ventures (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,325.19	5,234.13	1,173.18	4,178.87
4	Net Profit for the period after taxes, Minority Interest and Share in profit of Joint Ventures (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	926.77	3,673.62	1,166.91	3,911.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	940.40	3,699.80	1,174.71	3,908.17
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each)	414.19	414.19	414.19	414.19
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	4.48	17.74	5.63	18.89

Notes:

- The aforesaid results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 03, 2018.
- The figures of last quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016, respectively, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		March 31,	March 31,	March 31,	March 31,
		2018	2018	2017	2017
		(Refer Note 2)	Audited	(Refer Note 2)	Audited
a	Total Operating Income	1,944.35	6,533.82	1,234.85	4,878.86
b	Profit Before Tax	1,016.07	3,829.18	929.32	3,292.94
c	Net Profit After Tax	700.59	2,408.10	837.49	3,100.61

- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2 per equity share (100%) face value of ₹ 2 each for the year ended March 31, 2018 on 2,07,09,51,761 equity shares amounting to ₹ 414.19 crore (excluding tax on dividend of ₹ 85.14 crore) subject to the approval of Shareholders.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.adaniports.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : May 03, 2018

Gautam S Adani
 Chairman & Managing Director

adani

Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited

Registered Office : "Adani House", Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009
CIN : L63090GJ1998PLC034182
Phone : 079-26565555; Fax: 079-25555500;
Email : investor.apsezi@adani.com | Website : www.adaniports.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018**

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2017
		(Refer Note 2)	Audited	(Refer Note 2)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,182.86	11,322.96	2,231.46	8,439.35
2	Net Profit for the period before taxes, Minority Interest and Share in profit of Joint Ventures (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,325.19	5,389.31	1,173.18	4,178.87
3	Net Profit for the period before taxes, Minority Interest and Share in profit of Joint Ventures (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,325.19	5,234.13	1,173.18	4,178.87
4	Net Profit for the period after taxes, Minority Interest and Share in profit of Joint Ventures (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	926.77	3,673.62	1,166.91	3,911.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	940.40	3,699.80	1,174.71	3,908.17
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each)	414.19	414.19	414.19	414.19
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 Each) Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	4.48	17.74	5.63	18.89

Notes:

- The aforesaid results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 03, 2018.
- The figures of last quarters are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016, respectively, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2017
		(Refer Note 2)	Audited	(Refer Note 2)	Audited
a	Total Operating Income	1,944.35	6,533.82	1,234.85	4,878.86
b	Profit Before Tax	1,016.07	3,829.18	929.32	3,292.94
c	Net Profit After Tax	700.59	2,408.10	837.49	3,100.61

- The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2 per equity share (100%) face value of ₹ 2 each for the year ended March 31, 2018 on 2,07,09,51,761 equity shares amounting to ₹ 414.19 crore (excluding tax on dividend of ₹ 85.14 crore) subject to the approval of Shareholders.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.adaniports.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : May 03, 2018

Gautam S Adani
Chairman & Managing Director